Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(®) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST ""New Residential Rental
Property Rebate'). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

‘//f; . E 'E\ ;2

Purchaser Purch%ser Vendor
OWnNEr base over max REV: May 28, 2020



Page 2 of 2

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this Agreement
has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras, premiums and
bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order following the date of
execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the purchase of additional
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push the Purchase Price of
the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes of determining the
amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the amount of said New
Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New Housing Rebate is
applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras following the date of
execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the Vendor for the,
amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase Price listed in
the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New Housing Rebate,
such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to

be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase

Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$551,233.63 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after closing
to give effect to this Schedule.

Ottawa this 30th day of July , 20 20
—_— / e A VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PU'RCHASER
PURCHASER PER: \_/
August 5, 2020
DATE:
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT: 274

owner base over max REV: May 28, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
g2 options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,

Vendor and Mark D. M. Teeter
Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa this 30 dayof July , 20 20
L} Sow D Hu— * _/7/:7

Witness Purchaser

Witness Purchaser

PROJECT: Rathwell Landing

LOT: 274

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

',;,,. REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

(4} Full Name: Mark D. M. Teeter
ol Business Address: 38 Riddell St., Carleton Place, K7C 0J4
5 Business Telephone Number: 613-290-8785
Home Address: 38 Riddell St., Carleton Place, K7C 0J4
Home Telephone Number: 613-290-8785
Occupation: Military
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
. Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
i . Passport
J, . . Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence
w Number:  T2197-52128-20618
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name:
Business Address:

i
A

Business Telephone Number:

Home Address:

Home Telephone Number:

Occupation:

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

. Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

° Passport

e Record of Landing

° Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type:
Number:
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: January 14, 2020




Rathwell Landing

Plan 4M-1589

Lot 274

Purchaser: Mark D.M. Teeter
Date: July 30, 2020



V NOILVATTS

[ [T [0 {0

e =EE

gy

2N ]

I MAMIATATD

L

_ i “ =
2 — ]
_ : g =

T
|
|

/

uHu SINP3YIS

020z ‘o€ Ainp =¥ed

vz nvrio | AJ1AVEE IHL

:4aseyding iz 01
68GL-y “ON Ue|d

181991 W U HEN aseqaind

Buipue jlemyiey @US

GZ8 13d0ON SR
RIORA [59]

bl

#kdh




- -
s 3

-0202/52/90 70"

&

Kuo s3dasuod jsiye ase suopesysn)j Jolaixg ajewxoldde aie

8) A'sda)s jo NN 310N, ‘B3Je 100} P3RS Al wy feag 00" ‘._.r.w.:m L
o 6# Xz . :
[ '8 YOVl TYNOILL JLINSN3 OdS T¥NOILJO e
oy ; 2 ,
O T E 1 Hoouos «Hu INPaYdg ®
/ (@] [ — 3
/\/ 3 7 m H OILYATTI - SWO0HA3E ¥ 2 € - ¥OO01d ANO S £ NIHOLD!
st IWNOILJO
uf p= 25 0014 ANNOYD
SEEE a5 s G = TP
E_ st . 1 — | — oS N
3LNSHI— | I — R
SN | |
V NOLL aNoO3 0038 " “ aaA00 R AN
- — R | | IHETARY
N — e 2| Skl TEEA :
= .wu (T (TR 1H 2 N f
I N [ Al .w.osm<m OH v ” \ ’ ﬂlv
P- + \v B1iNsNa A : V imm |
451 5 S-S N\a“ W\IH\._ 151 5 ,5-51 |w\\ - |l ‘Vu. s
fooxoIa % . = — 1 L
HaLsvi | % wm%.“mw_m TR E - \unv L / Num_q_wum.._._
N i
g R RO P _r “
A z rooua3a ;. ZrooHaIR e, WOOH OINIa \ u%w
b/ H & T _ - ™ < 4 \
[ o L EEE)N S 1 s
m T - BONNY ] \/\// I AHONNYT ww 4 g 3
— - E l : B = Nvaw, 7 F?
r\ @ _V ‘ . _J @ \_m_r — g e ”N
> 1 R f \h -
_vnn \ 1”w. HLY | SR i B I_\u I.r_c.m_\ & \.“ \ 4
1 N iAe cts
= — = = -+ —_— = /\ Li# i bty | H# NIFHOLI -
w E il IEEY / IVNOILL o
IS / —— - Y ) ‘
= & w1 [t —7q L
\ s . el I iIRYsrw A1 N NI "] .q.,,;
> cnoogs ot | S " | )
oo S \ MO8 01 N3O % . | FAH 1] #N
; nosuivis | aimio (G ZEN |
\ B s e e oy | __m .Mf ] ‘mw
| : \ “ f = i
) _ 5 4
ozoz 0e Aimr R0 | ybsyeezioybs iz | A TTAVIE AHL
:19seydind ylz 91 1300
- JON ue m Nw “pr] snuoy
TORRO L N THeIN  iaseydingd Buipue |lemyiey =HS .w _ 1




e

SAN-A3016P-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass

Bulb: 1 x LED

« Breakfast / Dinette

{&

SAN-A3012-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass
12'W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

= Entry

« Hallway

- Bedrooms

- Den / Study / Office / Flex Room
* Finished Basement
= Laundry Room

SAN-A1010-6
Bulb: 1 x LED
« Single Home Front Exterior

SAN-A16012-7

14"W

Bulbs' 2 x LED

+ Powder Room Vanity

Valecrait

Homes Ltd.

Roma Collection
Standard Silver Package

SAN-A3016ch-11

Brushed Nickel Finish

Marbled Glass
Bulbs: 3% LED
- Dining Room
= Stairwell

« 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)

(7]

SAN-A3016-11

Brushed Nickel

Marbled Glass

168"W

Bulbs: 3x LED

= Kitchen Ceiling

= Bedroom with cathedral ceiling (Plan Permitting)

SAN-ALD455-6
Bulb: 1 x LED
= Back Exterior

4 Bulb: 1 x LED

AFR4-0930-WH

LED Potlight

- Basement Stairs

« Soffit over Porch

» Townhome Front Exterior

J BAN-A121-11

- Closet / Pantry

SAN-A16013-7
24"

Bulbs: 3 x LED

= Bathroom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

Rathwell Landing

Purchaser: Mark D.M. Teeter

Purchaser:

sate: JUly 30, 2020

Upgrade #: N/A

Project:

Plan# 4M-1589

Lot: 274

Model: 825 Bradley "B"

Q ¢

Revised 01/10/2019




